Man		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 08-12-	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10111	ttecho	d original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ethos Communications Composition [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 14, 1999	Image and address of reconstruction Street Address: 14000 City: Oklahoma City Individual(s) citize Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Other If assignee is not doming representative designate Yes	Inc. O Quail Springs Parkway, Suite 3600 State: Oklahoma Zip: 73134 Inship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s) 75/588,068 75/280,058 75/280,054 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registra 2,248,610	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[4]	
be mailed. Name: Mary M. Lee, P.C. Street Address: 3441 W. Memorial Road, Suite #8 City: Oklahoma City State: Oklahoma Zip: 73134	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):. [x] Enclosed [x] Charge any deficit a Account No. 50-04	and credit any overpayment to Deposit
plb. Ref: 08/12/1999 BCHOTES 0014532800 H:500464 Hame/Number:/350066 :: 704 \$45.00 CR	8. Deposit Account No.: (Attach duplicate copy of this	50-0464 s page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary M. Lee Name of Person Signing Si 6/12/1999 BCOATES 00000001 75588068 Total number of pages of	gnature comprising cover sheet: [3] ETACH THIS PORTION 30 minutes per document to be record. Send comments regarding this burder	August 3, 1999 Date ed, Including time for reviewing the document and nestimate to the LLS. Patent and Tradamyrk Office.
		TRADEMARK EEL: 001942 FRAME: 0275

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ETHOS COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

APR 14 1999

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)	

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

ETHOS COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 1077 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by revising Article I to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Corporation is: Catalog.com, Inc.

SECOND: that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by revising Article VI to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE VI

Authorized Capital

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 21,000,000 shares, divided into classes designated as follows: (i) 19,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Common Stock"); and (ii) 2,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock").

THIRD: that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article XIV thereof.

FOURTH: That said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with Section 1077 of the Act, after being proposed by the directors and submitted to the shareholders in the manner prescribed in Section 1077 of the Act and adopted by the shareholders in accordance with Section 1073 of the Act; that said amendments shall become effective in accordance with the provisions of Section 1007 of the Act, and that written notice has been given as provided in Section 1073 of the Act to those shareholders who have not consented in writing to said amendments.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0276 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and attested to by its Secretary this 12th day of April, 1999.

ETHOS COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Robert W Crull Presiden

ATTEST:

Douglas (A) Branch, Secretary

ethos\corp.doc\4_99amedcertinc.wpd